

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Bike Trail
Santa Ana River (NE'ly of Market St - County Line)
Highgrove Channel (E'ly from Santa Ana River
Levee to Main St)
PROJECT NO. B2-0440**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 15, 2004

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Wheeler Paving Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	930	32.00	29,760.00	25.00	23,250.00	
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,170	40.00	46,800.00	47.00	54,990.00	
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00	
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	200.00	200.00	
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
7	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	460	25.00	11,500.00	20.00	9,200.00	
8	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BIKE WAY RELATED SIGNS]	EA	12	250.00	3,000.00	294.00	3,528.00	
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	
10	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,275	0.08	8,342.00	0.015	1,564.13	
11	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,345	0.30	6,703.50	0.287	6,413.02	
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	256	10.00	2,560.00	11.72	3,000.32	
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,495	22.00	32,890.00	12.00	17,940.00	
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [CONSTRUCT/GRADE]	LF	14,900	2.00	29,800.00	0.47	7,003.00	
15	151268	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK GATE	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	300.00	300.00	
16	000003	PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WCDS MODIFIED M820)	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	795.00	2,385.00	
TOTALS:						200,355.50	141,273.46		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Bike Trail
Santa Ana River (NE'ly of Market St - County Line)
Highgrove Channel (E'ly from Santa Ana River
Levee to Main St)**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 15, 2004

PROJECT NO. B2-0440

					NPG Corporation Perris, CA 92571		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	930	45.00	41,850.00	34.50	32,085.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,170	65.00	76,050.00	46.50	54,405.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,540.55	2,540.55	5,021.55	5,021.55
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	500.00	500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
7	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	460	27.00	12,420.00	23.50	10,810.00
8	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BIKE WAY RELATED SIGNS]	EA	12	250.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,000.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,275	0.018	1,876.95	0.01	1,042.75
11	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,345	0.30	6,703.50	0.26	5,809.70
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	256	12.00	3,072.00	10.00	2,560.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,495	15.00	22,425.00	29.00	43,355.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [CONSTRUCT/GRADE]	LF	14,900	0.70	10,430.00	0.31	4,619.00
15	151268	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK GATE	LS	1	976.00	976.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
16	000003	PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WCDS MODIFIED M820)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	830.00	2,490.00
TOTALS:						194,444.00		197,998.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Bike Trail
Santa Ana River (NE'ly of Market St - County Line)
Highgrove Channel (E'ly from Santa Ana River
Levee to Main St)
PROJECT NO. B2-0440**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 15, 2004

					Grand Pacific Contractors Mira Loma, CA 91752		Laird Construction Co Inc Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	930	25.00	23,250.00	50.00	46,500.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,170	52.00	60,840.00	50.00	58,500.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,450.00	2,450.00	35,100.00	35,100.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	460	25.00	11,500.00	10.00	4,600.00
8	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BIKE WAY RELATED SIGNS]	EA	12	400.00	4,800.00	250.00	3,000.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,275	0.15	15,641.25	0.01	1,042.75
11	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,345	1.00	22,345.00	0.25	5,586.25
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	256	10.00	2,560.00	10.00	2,560.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,495	20.00	29,900.00	30.00	44,850.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [CONSTRUCT/GRADE]	LF	14,900	1.50	22,350.00	0.50	7,450.00
15	151268	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK GATE	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	000003	PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WCDS MODIFIED M820)	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
TOTALS:						222,736.25		225,939.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Bike Trail
Santa Ana River (NE'ly of Market St - County Line)
Highgrove Channel (E'ly from Santa Ana River
Levee to Main St)**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 15, 2004

PROJECT NO. B2-0440

					Ranco Corporation Brea, CA 92821		Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	930	30.00	27,900.00	44.60	41,478.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,170	50.00	58,500.00	46.55	54,463.50
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,025.00	3,025.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,236.00	10,236.00
7	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	460	15.00	6,900.00	40.00	18,400.00
8	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BIKE WAY RELATED SIGNS]	EA	12	300.00	3,600.00	275.00	3,300.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,275	0.02	2,085.50	0.01	1,042.75
11	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,345	0.23	5,139.35	0.22	4,915.90
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	256	6.00	1,536.00	5.50	1,408.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,495	55.00	82,225.00	47.40	70,863.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [CONSTRUCT/GRADE]	LF	14,900	1.00	14,900.00	1.00	14,900.00
15	151268	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK GATE	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,416.00	1,416.00
16	000003	PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WCDS MODIFIED M820)	EA	3	900.00	2,700.00	886.00	2,658.00
TOTALS:						225,985.85	239,756.15	

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Bike Trail
Santa Ana River (NE'ly of Market St - County Line)
Highgrove Channel (E'ly from Santa Ana River
Levee to Main St)
PROJECT NO. B2-0440**

Advertised: August 24, 2004 (Agenda item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 15, 2004

					E. A. Mendoza Contracting Irvine, CA 92618-2311		Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-1898	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	930	38.00	35,340.00	70.00	65,100.00
2	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	1,170	48.00	56,160.00	54.00	63,180.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
4	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	34,978.00	34,978.00	17,800.00	17,800.00
6	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
7	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	460	22.00	10,120.00	30.00	13,800.00
8	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST [BIKE WAY RELATED SIGNS]	EA	12	280.00	3,360.00	262.00	3,144.00
9	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
10	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,275	0.02	2,085.50	0.01	1,042.75
11	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	22,345	0.50	11,172.50	0.21	4,692.45
12	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	256	4.00	1,024.00	5.25	1,344.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,495	28.00	41,860.00	39.00	58,305.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING [CONSTRUCT/GRADE]	LF	14,900	1.00	14,900.00	2.93	43,657.00
15	151268	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK GATE	LS	1	700.00	700.00	600.00	600.00
16	000003	PIPE SWING GATE (RCFC&WCDS MODIFIED M820)	EA	3	2,800.00	8,400.00	850.00	2,550.00
TOTALS:						247,100.00		325,915.20